OP \$40.00 3974382

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM405575

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EASYRX LLC		11/14/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASYRX LLC	
Street Address:	3150 ARDEN ROAD, NW	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3974382	EASYRX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7148400302

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7148400302

Email: ddawes@dawespatents.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Dawes

Address Line 1: ., 5200 Warner Ave Ste 106

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92649

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Dawes
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel L. Dawes/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=EasyRx LLC - NY Assignment fo Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0447

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

EASYRX LLC A New York Limited Liability Company

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, EASYRX LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Georgia, having its offices located at 3150 Arden Road NW, Atlanta, GA 30305, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in following trademarks, registrations and applications for registration, including the appurtenant goodwill of the business associated therewith, throughout the United States, its territories and possessions, the assignment includes the entire business of the assignor or the portion of the business to which the mark pertains:

EASYRX Reg. No. 3,974,382

And the ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Notice of Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the registrations and applications listed above.

Executed this _14___ day of __NOV. 2016_

Signature of Assignor(s)

Name: James Wright

Thtle: Owner EASYRX LLC

RECORDED: 11/15/2016

A New York Limited Liability Company

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0448